

GAHC010033742022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RFA/8/2022

RAKTIM KUMAR DAS
S/O NIKHIL KUMAR DAS,
HOUSE NO. 6, JURANI PATH, R.G BARUAH ROAD, GUWAHATI 781005,
KAMRUP M ASSAM

VERSUS

DWIP BARUAH
S/O LATE HARENDRA NATH BARUAH, HOUSE NO. 22, SANDURI ALI,
NABIN NAGAR, R.G BARUAH ROAD, GUWAHATI 781024, KAMRUP M
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R J DAS, MRS S SAIKIA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR H NATH, N CHAUDHURY,MR A DEKA,MR A BHATRA,MR.
B D DEKA,FOR CAVEATOR,MR. M DAS,MS D DAS

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/822/2022

RAKTIM KUMAR DAS
S/O NIKHIL KUMAR DAS

HOUSE NO. 6
JURANI PATH
R.G BARUAH ROAD
GUWAHATI 781005

KAMRUP M ASSAM

VERSUS

DWIP BARUAH
S/O LATE HARENDRA NATH BARUAH
HOUSE NO. 22
SANDURI ALI
NABIN NAGAR
R.G BARUAH ROAD
GUWAHATI 781024
KAMRUP M ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. R J DAS
Advocate for : MR H NATH appearing for DWIP BARUAH

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

23.04.2026

Mr. N. Choudhury, learned counsel for the respondent, with the consent of other side, has prayed for adjournment.

List the matter on 12.05.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant